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REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS 
RFQ # 2025-001 

 
 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR HYDROSTRATIGRAPHIC INVESTIGATION WITHIN 

FORT BEND COUNTY 
 
 
This Addendum to RFQ 2025-001 is issued to answer questions and/or provide changes, 
additions, or deletions to this solicitation. It also includes a list of attendees from the Pre-
Submittal Conference held on October 23, 2025 provided as an attachment.  
 
The following changes have been made: 

1. Additional details and text modifications were made to item 1 in the scope of work. 
 
Question #1: What is the budget for this project? 
 
FBSD does not have a defined budget; however, FBSD has resources available. 
  



 

Fort Bend Subsidence District   Page 3 of 4
RFQ No. 2025-001

ADDENDUM NUMBER 1 
 

TO 
 

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS 
RFQ # 2025-001 

 
 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR HYDROSTRATIGRAPHIC INVESTIGATION WITHIN 

FORT BEND COUNTY 
 
 
 
 
 

ATTACHMENTS 
 
 
 

Note: Attachments are not required to be included with the submittal package. 
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FBSD Pre-Submittal Conference | RFQ 2025-001 
 
 

The Pre-Submittal Conference was held virtually on October 23, 2025, at 10:00am CDT. As 
shown in Table 1, thirteen people were in attendance as well as two District staff, Ashley Greuter 
(Director of Research and Water Conservation) and Bernard Smith (Operations Manager). A 
copy of the recording for this conference is available on the District’s website at 
https://fbsubsidence.org/rfq/.  

 
 

Table 1. Attendee List for RFQ 2025-001 Pre-Submittal Conference 
First Name Last Name Email Address 

Vince Clause vince.clause@freese.com 

Laura Zimmermann laura.zimmermann@freese.com 

Manoj Kc manoj.kc@mbakerintl.com 

Alysa Sule alysa.sule@freese.com 

Todd Danielson tdanielson@plummer.com 

John Ellis jellis@intera.com 

Wade Oliver woliver@ekiconsult.com 

Latisha Younger-Canon lyounger-canon@resource-innovations.com 

Lauren Swientek lauren.swientek@lrewater.com 

Steven Young syoung@intera.com 

John Ellis jellis@intera.com 

Neil Deeds ndeeds@intera.com 

Wallace Darling wallace.darling@lrewater.com 
 

https://fbsubsidence.org/rfq/

